#### 503227870 03/20/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3274488** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS DANE BAKER	01/23/2015
BRIAN FERNANDES	03/20/2015
PAULO MALVAR FERNANDEZ	01/23/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRONE LLC	
Street Address:	2021 ROLAND GLEN ROAD	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27519	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14339213

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

**HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81544.000008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE B. DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/George B. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment81544000008#page1.tif source=Assignment81544000008#page2.tif source=Assignment81544000008#page3.tif source=Assignment81544000008#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035214 FRAME: 0046 503227870

### **Patent Assignment**

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by **Douglas Dane Baker**, a citizen of the United States, with an address of 2021 Roland Glen Road, Cary, NC 27519, **Brian Fernandes**, a citizen of the United States, with an address of 4170 Ingalls Street, San Diego, CA 92103 and **Paulo Malvar Fernández** a citizen of Spain, with an address of 4395 70th St. Apt. 71, La Mesa, CA 91942 (collectively, the "Assignors").

#### Recitals:

Whereas, Assignors are the inventors of the United States Patent Application entitled

# SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SEARCHING SUMMARIES OF ONLINE REVIEWS OF PRODUCTS

(the "PATENT APPLICATION"), U.S. Patent Application No. 14/339,213 was filed on July 23, 2014;

Whereas, Assignors own the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and the invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"), and have the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION; and

Whereas, **Drone LLC**, a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina and having a place of business at 2021 Roland Glen Road, Cary, North Carolina 27519 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

#### Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors covenant and agree, on their own behalf and on behalf of their successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee,

PATENT REEL: 035214 FRAME: 0047 its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, their successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignors warrant and represent to Assignee that Assignors have full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and has not granted any rights in the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

Douglas Dane Baker

Date: 1-23-2015

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

Brish Fernandes

Date: 3/20/2015

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

Paulo Malvar Fernández

Date: 01-23-2015

**RECORDED: 03/20/2015** 

4

PATENT REEL: 035214 FRAME: 0050